

Case No. : **Civil Appeal 21 of 2024**

CNR No. : WBUD05 001819 2024

Order No. 08

Dated: 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for LCR.

Both parties files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

LCR not received yet.

Respondent No. 1 files a petition for dismiss the appeal for non-joinder of parties on the ground stated therein.

Appellant raised objection.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix : **07.08.2025** for LCR and hearing.

Additional District Judge

FTC-II, Islampur, U/D

J.O Code: WB00716